GODALMING TOWN COUNCIL

SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS 2022/23

MAY 2022 BKd

19 ANNUAL COUNCIL/MAYOR MAKING 7.00PM Council Chamber/MP vV

26 Environment & Planning 6.30PM Council Chamber v
Policy & Management 7.15PM**  Council Chamber 4
Audit (Election of Chair) 8.00PM**  Mayor’s Parlour v
Staffing (Election of Chair) 8.10PM**  Council Chamber v

JUNE 2022

9 Joint Burial — Cemetery Inspection 5.00PM Eashing Cemetery
Joint Burial — (Approval of Annual Governance 5.45PM Council Chamber v
& Accounting Regulations)
Environment & Planning 6.30PM
Policy & Management 7.30PM**

19 CIVIC SERVICE 3.00PM Godalming Bandstand

30 Environment & Planning 6.30PM Council Chamber v
Policy & Management 7.15PM**

JULY 2022

7 Staffing 6.00PM The Pepperpot v
Audit 7.15PM

14 Policy & Management 7.00PM  Council Chamber v

21 Environment & Planning 6.30PM Council Chamber v
Full Council 7.15PM**

AUGUST 2022

11 Environment & Planning 6.30PM Council Chamber v

SEPTEMBER 2022

1 Environment & Planning 6.30PM Council Chamber v
Policy & Management (Grants) 7.15PM**

8 Joint Burial — Cemetery Inspection 5.00PM Nightingale Cemetery
Joint Burial 5.45PM The Pepperpot tbc

15 Staffing 7.00PM The Pepperpot v
Audit (Financial Regulations) 7.00PM GTC Meeting Room

22 Environment & Planning 6.30PM Council Chamber v
Full Council 7.15PM**

OCTOBER 2022

13 Environment & Planning 6.30PM Council Chamber v

Policy & Management 7.15PM*™*

** Meetings will commence at the specified time or at the conclusion of the preceding meeting, whichever is later.
Adopted — FC/MeetingSchedule22-23



NOVEMBER 2022

3 Joint Burial (Budget)
Environment & Planning

13 REMEMBRANCE SUNDAY
17 Staffing

24 Environment & Planning
Policy & Management (Revised Estimates &
Budget)

DECEMBER 2022

15 Environment & Planning
Full Council (Precept)

JANUARY 2023

12 Environment & Planning

Policy & Management (Grant budget allocation)

FEBRUARY 2023

2 Environment & Planning
Audit

16 Full Council
Staffing

23 Joint Burial (Year End Audit/Risk Assessment)

Environment & Planning

MARCH 2023

16 Environment & Planning
Policy & Management

23 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

30 Environment & Planning

APRIL 2023
(Maundy Thursday — 6 April/Easter Monday — 10 April 2023)

17 Audit (Review System of Internal Control &
(Mon)  Annual Accounts)

20 Environment & Planning
Policy & Management

27 Full Council

5.30PM
6.30PM**

9.15AM
7.00PM

6.30PM
7.15PM**

6.30PM
7.15PM**

6.30PM
7.15PM**

6.30PM
7.15PM**

7.00PM
7.30PM**

5.30PM
6.30PM**

6.30PM
7.15PM**

7.00PM
6.30PM

7.00PM

6.30PM
7.15PM**

7.00PM

Council Chamber v
Wilfrid Noyce Centre v
The Pepperpot 4
Council Chamber v
Council Chamber v
Council Chamber v
Council Chamber v
Council Chamber v
Council Chamber v
Council Chamber v
Council Chamber v
Council Chamber v
The Pepperpot v
Council Chamber v
]

Council Chamber v

** Meetings will commence at the specified time or at the conclusion of the preceding meeting, whichever is later.

Adopted —

FC/MeetingSchedule22-23



MAY 2023

4 LOCAL ELECTIONS

11 COUNCILLORS’ INDUCTION

18 ANNUAL COUNCIL/MAYOR MAKING

25 Environment & Planning
Policy & Management
Audit (Election of Chair)
Staffing (Election of Chair)

JUNE 2023

1 Joint Burial — Cemetery Inspection

Joint Burial — (Approval of Annual Governance

& Accounting Regulations)
Environment & Planning
Policy & Management

FESTIVALS:

Spring Festival (1%t Saturday in April)
Summer Festival (18 Sunday in July)
Staycation (15t complete week in August)
Christmas Festival (Last Saturday in November)

Event

Annual Council/Mayor Making
Godalming Run

Town Show

Summer Food Festival

Staycation

Godalming Green Gala

Heritage Weekend

Remembrance Sunday

Christmas Festival & Light Switch-On
Farncombe Christmas Lights
Churches Together Christmas Event
Pancake Races (School Hols 13-17 Feb 23)
Spring Festival — Spring into Godalming
Annual Council/Mayor Making
Godalming Run

Town Show

Summer Food Festival

Staycation

Godalming Green Gala

Heritage Weekend

Remembrance Sunday

Christmas Festival & Lights Switch-On

7.00PM

6.30PM

7.15PM**
8.00PM**
8.10PM**

5.00PM
5.45PM

6.30PM**
7.15PM**

Date

Council Chamber/WNC

Council Chamber
Council Chamber
Mayor’s Parlour

Council Chamber

Eashing Cemetery
Council Chamber

Thursday, 19 May 2022
Sunday, 22 May 2022
Saturday, 4 June 2022
Sunday, 3 July 2022

Saturday, 6—-Sunday, 14 August 2022

Saturday, 13 August 2022

Saturday, 17-Sunday, 18 September 2022

Sunday, 13 November 2022
Saturday, 26 November 2022
Friday, 2 December 2022
Saturday, 10 December 2022
Tuesday, 21 February 2023
Saturday, 1 April 2023
Thursday, 18 May 2023

TBC Sunday in May
Saturday, 3 June 2023
Sunday, 2 July 2023 - TBC
Saturday, 5-Sunday, 13 August 2023 - TBC
Saturday, 12 August 2023

Saturday, 16-Sunday, 17 September 2023

Sunday, 12 November 2023
Saturday, 25 November 2023

NRNANRY

Farncombe Christmas Lights

Thursday, 30 November 2023 - TBC

** Meetings will commence at the specified time or at the conclusion of the preceding meeting, whichever is later.
Adopted —

FC/MeetingSchedule22-23



