GODALMING TOWN COUNCIL

SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS 2022/23

MAY	<u>′ 2022</u>			Bkc
19	ANNUAL COUNCIL/MAYOR MAKING	7.00PM	Council Chamber/MP	✓ v
26	Environment & Planning Policy & Management Audit (Election of Chair) Staffing (Election of Chair)	6.30PM 7.15PM** 8.00PM** 8.10PM**	Council Chamber Council Chamber Mayor's Parlour Council Chamber	✓ ✓ ✓
<u>JUN</u>	E 2022			
9	Joint Burial – Cemetery Inspection Joint Burial – (Approval of Annual Governance & Accounting Regulations) Environment & Planning Policy & Management	5.00PM 5.45PM 6.30PM 7.30PM**	Eashing Cemetery Council Chamber	✓
19	CIVIC SERVICE	3.00PM	Godalming Bandstand	
30	Environment & Planning Policy & Management	6.30PM 7.15PM**	Council Chamber	✓
<u>JUL</u>	Y 2022			
7	Staffing Audit	6.00PM 7.15PM	The Pepperpot	√
14	Policy & Management	7.00PM	Council Chamber	✓
21	Environment & Planning Full Council	6.30PM 7.15PM**	Council Chamber	√
AUG	GUST 2022			
11	Environment & Planning	6.30PM	Council Chamber	✓
<u>SEP</u>	TEMBER 2022	<u>'</u>	'	
1	Environment & Planning Policy & Management (Grants)	6.30PM 7.15PM**	Council Chamber	✓
8	Joint Burial – Cemetery Inspection Joint Burial	5.00PM 5.45PM	Nightingale Cemetery The Pepperpot	tbc
15	Staffing Audit (Financial Regulations)	7.00PM 7.00PM	The Pepperpot GTC Meeting Room	√
22	Environment & Planning Full Council	6.30PM 7.15PM**	Council Chamber	√
ОСТ	OBER 2022			1
13	Environment & Planning Policy & Management	6.30PM 7.15PM**	Council Chamber	✓

Adopted – FC/MeetingSchedule22-23

^{**} Meetings will commence at the specified time or at the conclusion of the preceding meeting, whichever is later.

<u>NOV</u>	EMBER 2022			
3	Joint Burial (Budget) Environment & Planning	5.30PM 6.30PM**	Council Chamber	√
13	REMEMBRANCE SUNDAY	9.15AM	Wilfrid Noyce Centre	✓
17	Staffing	7.00PM	The Pepperpot	✓
24	Environment & Planning Policy & Management (Revised Estimates & Budget)	6.30PM 7.15PM**	Council Chamber	√
DEC	EMBER 2022			
15	Environment & Planning Full Council (Precept)	6.30PM 7.15PM**	Council Chamber	✓
JANI	JARY 2023	'	'	'
12	Environment & Planning Policy & Management (Grant budget allocation)	6.30PM 7.15PM**	Council Chamber	✓
FEBI	RUARY 2023			
2	Environment & Planning Audit	6.30PM 7.15PM**	Council Chamber	✓
16	Full Council Staffing	7.00PM 7.30PM**	Council Chamber	√
23	Joint Burial (Year End Audit/Risk Assessment) Environment & Planning	5.30PM 6.30PM**	Council Chamber	√
MAR	CH 2023			
16	Environment & Planning Policy & Management	6.30PM 7.15PM**	Council Chamber	✓
23	ANNUAL TOWN MEETING	7.00PM	Council Chamber	✓
30	Environment & Planning	6.30PM	Council Chamber	✓
	IL 2023 dy Thursday – 6 April/Easter Monday – 10 April 2023)			
17 (Mon)	Audit (Review System of Internal Control & Annual Accounts)	7.00PM	The Pepperpot	✓
20	Environment & Planning Policy & Management	6.30PM 7.15PM**	Council Chamber	✓
27	Full Council	7.00PM	Council Chamber	✓

Adopted – FC/MeetingSchedule22-23

MAY	2023			
4	LOCAL ELECTIONS			
11	COUNCILLORS' INDUCTION			
18	ANNUAL COUNCIL/MAYOR MAKING	7.00PM	Council Chamber/WNC	-√
25	Environment & Planning Policy & Management Audit (Election of Chair) Staffing (Election of Chair)	6.30PM 7.15PM** 8.00PM** 8.10PM**	Council Chamber Council Chamber Mayor's Parlour Council Chamber	√ √ √
JUNE	<u> 2023</u>			
1	Joint Burial – Cemetery Inspection Joint Burial – (Approval of Annual Governance & Accounting Regulations) Environment & Planning Policy & Management	5.00PM 5.45PM 6.30PM** 7.15PM**	Eashing Cemetery Council Chamber	✓

FESTIVALS:

(1st Saturday in April) (1st Sunday in July) (1st complete week in August) Spring Festival Summer Festival

Staycation Christmas Festival (Last Saturday in November)

Event	Date
Annual Council/Mayor Making	Thursday, 19 May 2022
Godalming Run	Sunday, 22 May 2022
Town Show	Saturday, 4 June 2022
Summer Food Festival	Sunday, 3 July 2022
Staycation	Saturday, 6-Sunday, 14 August 2022
Godalming Green Gala	Saturday, 13 August 2022
Heritage Weekend	Saturday, 17-Sunday, 18 September 2022
Remembrance Sunday	Sunday, 13 November 2022
Christmas Festival & Light Switch-On	Saturday, 26 November 2022
Farncombe Christmas Lights	Friday, 2 December 2022
Churches Together Christmas Event	Saturday, 10 December 2022
Pancake Races (School Hols 13-17 Feb 23)	Tuesday, 21 February 2023
Spring Festival – Spring into Godalming	Saturday, 1 April 2023
Annual Council/Mayor Making	Thursday, 18 May 2023
Godalming Run	TBC Sunday in May
Town Show	Saturday, 3 June 2023
Summer Food Festival	Sunday, 2 July 2023 - TBC
Staycation	Saturday, 5-Sunday, 13 August 2023 - TBC
Godalming Green Gala	Saturday, 12 August 2023
Heritage Weekend	Saturday, 16-Sunday, 17 September 2023
Remembrance Sunday	Sunday, 12 November 2023
Christmas Festival & Lights Switch-On	Saturday, 25 November 2023
Farncombe Christmas Lights	Thursday, 30 November 2023 - TBC

Adopted -FC/MeetingSchedule22-23

^{**} Meetings will commence at the specified time or at the conclusion of the preceding meeting, whichever is later.